The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd (A Government of India Enterprise) Purchase & Services Department, "Shipping House", 12th Floor, 245, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai – 400 021, India

E-TENDER NOTICE E-Tender No.: RFx 9000047126

No: P&S/CON/SGP/24

Due Date: 20.11.2024, 17:00 hrs

E-Tender for Free on Board supply of Safety Stores (including Navigational Items), Manila, Polypropylene, Nylon Ropes, Mixed Fibre and Galvanised Steel Wire Ropes at Singapore ports

E-Tenders are invited by The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd., Mumbai (hereinafter referred to as "the Corporation") for "Free on Board supply of Safety Stores (including Navigational Items), Manila, Polypropylene, Nylon Ropes, Mixed Fibre and Galvanised Steel Wire Ropes at Singapore ports"to the vessels owned/operated/chartered by the Corporation and/or its subsidiary/associate companies and also those for which the Corporation acts as Agents. Tenderers should have at least two years continuous relevant experience during the last five years.

Cost of Tender Set: US \$100.00

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): USD 12600/- (US Dollar Twelve Thousand six hundred only)

Detailed Tender Documents are available for viewing/downloading only on SCI e-tender website/portal <u>https://etender.sci.co.in</u>. The encrypted tender document is published over the portal for tenderers to participate in the tender. Tenderers need to register themselves to participate in e-tender.

E- tenders received on the portal are liable to be rejected unless accompanied with tender fees (through electronic fund transfer for the **Cost of Tender** in favour of "The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd.,) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (either through electronic fund transfer or in the form of Bank Guarantee) as mentioned above.

EMD (in the form of BG) shall be sent by Post or in person super scribing the envelope with Tender name, Tender number along with details of the Tenderer before due date and time at following address:

The Deputy General Manager I/c (P&S) The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd., "Shipping House", 12th floor, 245, Madame Cama Road, MUMBAI - 400 021.

Tenderers shall submit their response on the portal latest by 1700 Hrs. on 20.11.2024.

Tenderers are advised to submit their response well before due date and due time of submission and should not wait for last minutes as E-tender would close as per system time and submission of responses will not be possible in case the deadline ceases.

The contact details of the Independent External Monitors (IEM) for subject tender are as follows:-

- (a) Shri Mukesh Mittal, E-Mail: <u>mumittal@hotmail.com</u>
- (b) Shri Deepak Chaturvedi, E-Mail: <u>chaturvedideep@rediffmail.com</u>

The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd